

(Deemed to be University Declared u/s 3 of the UGC Act 1956 vide Notification No. F.9-26/2004- U.3 dt. 01-09-2005 of the GOI)

Dr. V.V. Bhosale

Re-accredited by NAAC with 'A' Grade

Date: 21-10-2023

Registrar

No. DYPES/DU/2023/2923

Circular

SUB: Diwali Vacation for Students

In continuation to this office circular no. DYPES/DU/2023/2808 dated 11-10-2023, it is hereby informed to all students that the Diwali vacation is extended for one more day i.e.:

From	То	No. of days
6 th November 2023	16 th November 2023	11

Please note.

Registrar

To,

- 1) The Dean, D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur.
- 2) The Dean, Center for Interdisciplinary Research Department.
- 3) The Principal, D. Y. Patil College of Nursing, Kolhapur.
- 4) The Principal, D. Y. Patil College of Physiotherapy, Kolhapur.
- 5) The Principal, D. Y. Patil School of Hospitality, Kolhapur.
- 6) The Coordinator, School of Allied Health Sciences, Kolhapur.
- 7) The Principal, D. Y. Patil College of Pharmacy, Kolhapur.
- 8) The Director, D. Y. Patil School of Engineering and Management, Kolhapur.
- 9) The M.S., Dr. D.Y. Patil Hospital & Research Centre, Kolhapur.
- 10) All HODs, D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur.
- 11) All Teachers, D. Y. Patil Medical College, Kolhapur.
- 12) The Controller of Examinations
- 13) The Finance Officer

address: 869, 'E', D. Y. Patil Vidyanagar, Kolhapur-416 006 | phone: (0231) 2601235-36 fax: (0231) 2601595 | email: info@dypatilkolhapur.org | website: www.dypatilunikop.org